(L det
10U-0UA

Certified Copy

St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court
P.O.Box 424
Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632

Lance Marino
Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

Instrument Number: 482858

Book/index: MOB
Document Type: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Recording Date: 07/10/2024 2:33 PM CDT

Grantor 1: ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS
Grantee 1: PINTAIL CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC

THIS PAGE |S RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES. .. L
* - -f:,{’i’;
7,

)

7
&7
L) -
-

-
>,
=
-

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS,
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

Crp o, -
%oF G LC% bocos //ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmﬂ/ -
& OO - 74
2\ Aubrey Waguespack, Deputy Clerk

gt
alla

\GE

TR

’




2024-0229
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. __24-7-8
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of -
Change Order No. 1 - Final for the East Bank “C” Plant
Filter Upgrade (Project No. WWKS-98) to decrease the
contract amount by $7,848.00 and Increase the confract
time by one hundred five (105) days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-6-5 adopted on June 4, 2018, by the St. Charles Parish
Councll, approved and authorized the executlon of a contract for
Engineering Services between GSA Consulting Engineers and St. Charles
Parish for necessary professional engineering services associated with the
East Bank C Plant Filter Upgrade (WWKS 96); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-5-5 adopted on May 3, 2021, by the St. Charles Parish |

Councll, approved and authorized Amendment No. 1 to Ordinance No. 18-
6-5 which approved a contract for Engineering Services with GSA
Consulting Engineers for necessary professional engineering services
associated with Parish Project No. WWKS 986, East Bank C Rlant Filter
Upgrade; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 6572 adopted on July 26, 2021, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a letter by St. Charles
Parish approving McKim & Creed, Inc. as assignee in fifle ‘of GSA

.Consulting Engineers in connection with the Engineering Services Contract
with GSA Consulting Engineers, for the East Bank C Plant Filter Upgrade
(WWKS 96); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-3-4 adopted March 27, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Councll, approved and authorized the execution a contract with Plntalil
Contracting Services, LLC, for the East Bank “C" Plant Filter Upgrade
(Project No. WWKS-98) in the amount of $2,023,900.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the construction contract amount by $7,848.00
due to a decrease of $2,353.00 for miscellanecus concrete repairs, and a
decrease of $5,495.00 for stainless steel angle supports for surface
sweeps; and, ’

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract time by one hundred flve (105)
calendar days as a result of delays In recelving equipment from
manufacturer VEOLIA; wet conditions inside “C” plant filter building as a
result of leaking roof limiting work requiring dry conditions; coordination with
roof replacemant and associated roof work with adjacent acfivities ongoing
during construction. )

THE ST, CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Thatthe Change Order.No, 1 - Final for the East Bank “C” Plant Filter
Upgade (Project No. WWKS-96) fo decrease the contract amount by $7,848.00 and
increase the coniract time by one hundred five (105) days is hereby approved and
accepted. ’

SECTION II. That the Parish President is"hereby authorized fo execute said
Change Order on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,

O0'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _ 8th _day of _July , 2024,
to become effective five (5) days after publication In the Official Journal.

cmmm;@ % % ﬁ@ - i
SECRETARY: 1 1 /I CERTIFIED TRUE &CORRECT AS Pif:(

DLVDPARISH PRESIDENT: Sl “7, 2024 MINUTES DAIED__ 58 JLL.

s
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: 1Cdi

T SECRETARYZ. .
PARISH PRESIDENT ST. CHARLES PARISH.COUNGIE:
RETD/SECRETARY: ':Sghj : %2# : SE

AT: &DE_@_REGD BY: e

{my selieyars] Wd JEEE72 F202/0M/L ‘Pl it :abed '8G8zaY \aOM



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No, I - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE MAY 23, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 23, 2024

OWNER: ST. CHARLES PARISH

CONTRACTOR: PINTAIL CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC

CONTRACT: EAST BANK “C” PLANT FILTER UPGRADE

PROJECT: EAST BANK “C” PLANT FILTER UPGRADE

OWNER's Contract No. WWEKS-96 ENGINEER’s Contract No.  2018-07/08396-0002
ENGINEER McKim & Creed, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contvact Documens:
Description: Change Order Ne. 1 —-Final
This change order will balance contractual quantities with eclual quantities and will add the following items:

1. Add 105 calendar days (additional time only) to the contract time for delays in receiving equipment from manufacturer VEOLIA; wet
conditions inside “C™ Plant Filter Building as a result of leaking roof limiting work requiring dry conditions: coordination with roof
replacement and associated roof work with adjacent activities ongoing during construction.

Bid [tem No. 33 — Misceliancous Concrete Repairs — Deduct $2,353.00 to this [ine item.

Bid ltem No. 35 - Relocation. of Infrastructure Item Summeary: s

»  Item Mo, 35.1 — Bolt replacement at Clearwell Piplng to replace corroded bolts visible once water was Jowered [or construction.

= [tem No, 35,2 — Ladder replacement at Clearwell Tank to replace corroded Iadder visible once water was lowered for construction.
o ltem No, 35.3 ~ Placc temparary roaf system at *C™ Plant Filter Building Roof 1o prevent ralewater from leaking into building from?

i
Pl

gON

concrete T-Panel joints, etc. and allow work requiring dry conditions to lake place. %
s [tem No. 35.4 - Vacuum Chamber Concrete Openings saw-cutting and patching W allow fiberglass troughs to be placed in -8
accordance with VEOLIA alignment, &
s [tem No. 35.5 - Muodifications to exIsting blind fTenges at each filter & installation of new flanges. E
s [tem No. 35.6 — Stoinless steel angle support for surface sweeps. 2
e [1zm No. 35 - Deduct $35.495.00 to this line item. i %
Attachments: Atachment No. | — Description gf Changes §
i~
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: =
i @
Qriginal Coniract Price Original Contract Times: 240 days
Substantial Completion: February 8, 2024
$2.023.900.00 Ready for final payment: March 26, 2024

Net Increase from previous Change Orders
No.___to__:

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. ___ te
No.___:
Substantial Campletion: 240 days

AV SONEUIIS] T;

$2,623,900.00

SN/A Ready for final payment: 283 davs
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: -

Substantial Completion: February 8. 2024
Ready for {inal payment: March 26, 2024
{days or dates)

Net decreasc of this Change Order:
$7.848.00

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 105
Ready for final payment: 105

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$2.016.052.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantlal Completion: May 23. 2024
Ready for final payment: July 9, 2024

{days or dates)
RECO APPROVED, ACCEPTED:
By: 4 By:W by et Vo
EN{INEER (Authorized Signaturc) OWNER {Authoriz&Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: 5/23/2024

Date: 7/ '%{29'

Date: : 572312024

STP-E-R080G

N366- |

g



MOB: 482853; Page: Z: Fllad: T/10/2024 2:33:37 PM [sicharies: AW]

00°000'0Z8 [T 00000°0TS [ 00'000'5S v IV B 100 JEd TIVISNI ' 3aIA0Ud 62
00000°VYS oo'r 00000'vS ¥ 00°000'TS [z INvY4 7 BO0G TYLIW 40 Tv50d510 '8 TADINIY 22
00'000°85 0oL 00'000'8S T 00°000'85 51 DNIdId INNNDYA JAd TIVASNI 8 SQIAOHJ i
[ oot 00°005'CS 1 0000523 51 DONIdid WINDYA 13315 ONLLSING 40 TWSOLSKI 8 TVADWIY a9z
00'000°0LS 00t 00°000°025 1 00000°0%5 5 2. ANV S0 HOMILNI INIVd TIOH [13
00000015 00T 00°000'018 3 00°000°0%5 51 I 1NV 20 HOIELNI HSYM JUNSSaNd [14
00°000'8% 001 00°0008S 1 £0'000°8S 3] SUNANGI M3IN HONOWHL BNIEIM BNLISEA TINd [14
00°000°05% 00'T 00000055 T 00000705 5] SURANDD] f£3
- . 0UINOD B YIMOd DNLISIKE TIVISNE 8 JOIAOHd
00'000'2S [1i53 00°000°28 T DO'D00°ZS ] SLINANGD j1
T0ULNGD ' ¥IMOd DNILSIND 40 TWSOdSKI 2 TWAOWIY
- 00'00'2TS 0008 0Q000°Z1S i) 00°0025 ‘L'NN DNIAIE A1ddNS BZAVM .9 TIVISNI 8 SAOHd 02
00OD'ZTS 0009 oonTIS 09 00°00Z% "N : DNl [3
A144NS YAV .5 DNLLSINT S0 TYSD45I0 8 IWADNIE
00°000°0TS 00'T 00'000°01% T 00°'000°015 51 WNVL WANIVA UIVATY 7 'd3IMS LSV 81
00'000°0TTS 00T 00'000°011S T 00'000°0TTS ] - (SLVId0M 77 SIMSANYH S3anTNI) Lt
: . WHOLVTd $5303V "7 DNLLYYIJ0 TIVISNE B JAIACHA
00'000°07S 00'T 00'000°02% T 00°000°0Z$ s1 TEINDON B SHVEONYH SIANTINI WHOILY 14 oL
$6370% B DNLIVHAJO DNILSTXT 30 WS040 '3 IVAOWIY,
00°0059S 00'1 00'005'85 3 0000585 $1 VI3 LN3T443 TIVLSHI 8 3AIACHd 13
00°'000°ES 001 00°000°ES [3 CODOD'ES $1 HIZM NI 1443 40 TWS0dSIA 7 TVAOWIY ¥1
* 00°0000TS 00T 00°000°01% 1 00°000°01S s1 SONHYIE ONLLVLOY dIAMS 3IVIUNS TIVLSHI 9 IMAOHY €T
00'000°%5 00’0 00°000'YS T 00'C00'r$ ] SONY2a DNUVIOR [33
JTIMS JIVIUNS ONLLSIXT JO TWSO4SIT 2 IVADWIY
00°00F'DSS$ no'z 00°'00b'05% z 00'00Z'52% vi TONTAId SIGATINI SdWNd IWNNIVA TIVASNI '8 20IA0Hd 11
00°000°ES 'z 00°000'ES z 00°005"1S va (ONIdId 53ANTINI) [}
. SAWNA NNNDYA SNLSIXS 50 VS0dSIQ 8 IVADWEY
00'000'55% 00T 00°000'55% T 00°'000'555 51 SNOHAIS TIVISNI "8 301A0HY 6
00'000'8% [} 00°000'8% i3 0’00085 s SNOHAIS SNILSIXE 30 TvS0dSI0 %8 IVACWAY g
00°000°0085 o0t 00°000°008S [ 00/000°00ZS w3 WALSAS OH 00ZT ¥GI1JONOW TIVISNI °F S0IA0Hd L
0070002015 00’y 00°000°0015 [ 00°000°525 LE] NIVEGEIANN ¥ALTI ONILSING 30 TVS0dSIO 2 TVADWIY 9
D0'000'00ZS 00't 00°00D'002S 1 00'000°00T5 s VIOIW ¥ TIVISN] 8 SQIACHd [
0O000°LS [Ti43 00°000°LS 1 00°000°L5 51 WVIOTW HALTH DN1LSHA 40 WSQ4STT B TVAONAY v
DO"0OO’STES [ad nNon'szTS T 007000'521$ 51 SHENOML HSYAL S5V19Y381d TIVISNI ' 3QIAOYd £
0D'00002$ 00°F 00°C00025 T 00060028 i SHANOUL HSYM SNLLSIXT 40 V50410 3 TYACKH Y [
00°D0065T5 DOL 00'000°0515 3 00'000'0518 51 NOLVZNIGONIO/NOWYZIIEON T
SUoHIPRY FILTRETE: o] [EITET-T T faseaday Ba3 Ayfyuenty 509 Apueny EFTER wn vondyasag “ap Wwal}
I ey jeyo), [T "oN 19pag Sduetyfm) 15enu0)

HSIUYd STMHYHD 1S
JaVHDdN HALTE INVd D, INYD 15V
SAONVHD 20 NOILJIYISIT ~ T "ON INFWHOYLLY

-




MOS: 4525855; Page: 3; Filed: 7/10/2024 2:33:37 PM [sicharies: AW]

60'05 00BY8"LS 00'05- 00°0$ 00°005°€20'25 OOy 0OE'E20°Z5 SIVIOLENS B

00'C00'£B5 007 00'000°285 1 00°000°28% Sl AVACNIYM 3D0RI8 TIUIA0D MIN TIVLSNI B I0IADYd]

00°000'sTS 00t D0°000'41S 1 00°000°5TS 51 AVAR(TYM D33A00 DNLLSIXA 30 TVSOdSI0 B TWAON3E|

00°6LE'SS 00’1 00'SLY'SS 1 00'5LY'S! §1 $UBME BIRLINS 40) Lodidng AUy 55

00'EZ6'YS 00'T 00'E26'VS 1 DO'ETE' ¥ 51 ~J31IM IES je s3dueld puug

00 PTT'61S o't DO'PEZT'ETS 1 Lo'rel6lS 51 S3U[U200 B18IU0) 13qLUBLEY WNNIeA

00'6LL'VE 00°1 00'6LL'YS 1 00'6LL'YS (1] Wa1sAS Jooy Arelodal |

00°'809°9% o't QO'809'95 1 DOB09"95 ] VB1 I8 JOPRE) 0T

00"965ES 00y 00°'965'€$ 1 DO'965°ES 3] |RMIEID U] ludLmdE|daY 1j08

00'S64'S5 DOS6Y'SS 00'T 00'56%'SS 1 00’5645 51 SW3L1 IWNUINEISYY NS 40 NOLLYDO1IH

00'000°0ZS 001 00°000'02% 1 D0°000°025 ] SIVLIIN SNOINYTIISIA

OO'ESE'ZTS 00°005°¢$ 00't 00'005'LS 1 |oo'o0s'zs 5 vy ASYINGD SNOINYTIFISIAY

00’0008 0071 00'DO0ES 1 [ooo00’es 51 DNIXIVHD SUNOSYIN HIV43Y

00'000°ES 002 00"000'ES 7 [ooroos'ts V3 HIANGT T NVH LSNVHXI MIN TIVLSNI '8 I0AOH

00°008°TS [i¥3 00'000°S T 0070055 (7] FELG1]

. 9 NV LSOVHXI DNLLSIXT 40 WE0451a 8 TvADKIH

suomppy suonajag sasedneq SISEINIU) ) 2_.«:«__-5 3500 3:5:.5 Pad WU wnn :n_«n—huwoﬂ
jeq 03 [Bj0L (1 ‘oN 4910 BIuRY)/M] LD
H514Yd STTHVHD 1S N

FavEDIAN Y3113 LNV 0. ANYE 153
SIONVHD 10 NOLLJIYIS3d - T "ON ANIWHIV.LLY




